EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Tuesday, June 19, (045

Date of
report

i

1945
June 14

18

18

18

18

18

18

NOMINATIONS
Ca%\?gfiar M?\?zz.xge Nams§ of nommee Office Predecessor
[NOMINATION PASSED OVER]
RURAL ELECTRIFICA-
TION ADMINISTRA-
TION
800 206 | Clmude R. Wickard, of In- | Administrator of the
diana. Hural Electrification
Administration for a
term of 10 years.
INEW REPORTS)
POSTMASTERS i
MAINE
818 | 216 6 | George M, luvans_ _____._. Sherman Mills. ___.____ P. B. Seavey, iransferred.
MARYLAND
819 246 7 | Laura [2. Linkins_ _________| Cabin John.._________. Office became Presidential.
MINNESOTA
820 220-7 | Gust A, Oberg_______ . ___. Deerwood _ .o __ . .______ J. A. Oberg, removed.
NIW YORK
821 214-8 | Norman Rice .. ... _.__ Clintondale.. . _...__. Office became Presidential.
PENNSYLVANIA
822 B-34 | Jessie D. Houck. __.__ ___ Cairnbrook_..________.. G. H. Houek, commission
expired.
823 | 226~12 | John C. Dunlap._ ... ____. Cherry Tree.__________ R. A. Murphy, resigned.
WEST VIRGINIA
824 | 229-13 | Lula M. Morton__._..__._. Rand--o ... .._.._.. E. C. Huff, resigned.
IN THE MARINE CORPS
TEMPORARY SERVICE
825 247 | Roy 8. Geiger--..__._.. -| Lieutenant general, from

June 9, 1945,

66222—45-—No. 74

U S GOVERKMENT PRINTING QFFICE 194§



